
Montana Tech (12-1, 8-1) -vs- Dickinson State (4-9, 2-7)
01/03/26 at Dickinson, ND

 
 

 
 
Montana Tech 75

Dickinson State 59

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Dickinson, ND
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Montana Tech 23 19 12 21 75
Dickinson State 13 15 13 18 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Hadley Humpherys * 27 6-13 1-4 6-8 2-6 8 2 3 4 0 3 19
31 Halle Haber * 26 6-13 0-1 1-1 2-5 7 1 3 2 0 0 13
22 Brooke Badovinac * 26 5-8 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 2 11
30 Liv Wangerin * 26 3-10 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 6
10 Avery Carlson * 27 1-5 1-2 2-4 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 1 5
40 Olivia Nielson 15 3-4 2-2 3-3 3-2 5 3 1 1 0 0 11
33 Hallie Neibauer 18 1-4 0-1 4-4 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
14 Izzy Arave 8 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Rachel Van Blaricom 16 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
21 Kylie Konen 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 2 1 0
23 Kameryn Ketcham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Selene Morrell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 203 25-59 5-15 20-26 16-24 40 11 15 12 2 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-4   50.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-3   33.33 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 5-15   33.3 % 20-26   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kaylin Garza * 21 4-8 0-2 4-6 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 2 12
24 Brae Eneboe * 18 3-8 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 3 3 1 1 0 8
15 J'ell Garfield * 33 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 5 1 0 7
3 Anhelica Shanrock * 20 3-8 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 5 3 2 0 0 7
20 Allie Kohn * 24 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 3
10 Dylan Stedillie 10 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
33 Makena Hauge 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
12 Kyrie Alldredge 16 1-4 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 3
25 Sadie Stevenson 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
32 Izzy Kelly 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Jada Clarkson 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
30 Karson Tempel 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 22-50 8-20 7-12 5-22 27 18 16 17 4 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 22-50   44.0 % 8-20   40.0 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dickinson State
10:00 SUB STARTER by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARFIELD,J'ELL
10:00 SUB STARTER by KOHN,ALLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARZA,KAYLIN
10:00 SUB STARTER by ENEBOE,BRAE

SUB STARTER by CARLSON,AVERY 10:00
SUB STARTER by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 10:00
SUB STARTER by WANGERIN,LIV 10:00
SUB STARTER by HABER,HALLE 10:00
SUB STARTER by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 10:00
MISS 3PTR by HABER,HALLE 9:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
9:22 MISS 2PTR by ENEBOE,BRAE

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY --
GOOD 2PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY(in the paint) 9:11 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BADOVINAC,BROOKE --

8:48 MISS 3PTR by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
REBOUND DEF by BADOVINAC,BROOKE --
GOOD 2PTR by BADOVINAC,BROOKE(in the paint) 8:43 4-0 V 4

8:23 MISS 2PTR by GARFIELD,J'ELL
REBOUND DEF by HABER,HALLE --

8:23 FOUL PERSONAL by GARZA,KAYLIN
8:02 FOUL PERSONAL by SHANROCK,ANHELICA

GOOD FT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 8:02 5-0 V 5
MISS FT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 8:02
REBOUND OFF by HABER,HALLE --
GOOD 2PTR by HABER,HALLE(in the paint) 8:00 7-0 V 7

8:00 FOUL PERSONAL by ENEBOE,BRAE
8:00 SUB OUT by GARZA,KAYLIN
8:00 SUB IN by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE

GOOD FT by HABER,HALLE 8:00 8-0 V 8
7:39 TURNOVER  by KOHN,ALLIE

STEAL  by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 7:39
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,AVERY 7:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ENEBOE,BRAE
7:18 MISS 2PTR by SHANROCK,ANHELICA

-- REBOUND OFF by KOHN,ALLIE
7:03 8-2 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by ENEBOE,BRAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
GOOD 2PTR by HABER,HALLE(in the paint) 6:47 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by BADOVINAC,BROOKE --

6:40 MISS 3PTR by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY --
SUB OUT by CARLSON,AVERY 6:40
SUB OUT by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 6:40
SUB OUT by WANGERIN,LIV 6:40
SUB OUT by HABER,HALLE 6:40
SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 6:40
SUB IN by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 6:40
SUB IN by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 6:40
SUB IN by NIELSON,OLIVIA 6:40
SUB IN by KONEN,KYLIE 6:40
SUB IN by WANGERIN,LIV 6:40

6:40 SUB OUT by ENEBOE,BRAE
6:40 SUB IN by GARZA,KAYLIN

GOOD 3PTR by NIELSON,OLIVIA 6:15 13-2 V 11
ASSIST  by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL --

6:08 SUB OUT by SHANROCK,ANHELICA



6:08 SUB IN by CLARKSON,JADA
6:01 MISS 2PTR by GARZA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL --
MISS 2PTR by WANGERIN,LIV 5:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKSON,JADA
5:46 BLOCK  by GARFIELD,J'ELL
5:34 TURNOVER  by GARFIELD,J'ELL

STEAL  by KONEN,KYLIE 5:34
TURNOVER  by KONEN,KYLIE 5:30

5:30 STEAL  by CLARKSON,JADA
FOUL PERSONAL by NIELSON,OLIVIA 5:22
SUB OUT by WANGERIN,LIV 5:22
SUB IN by CARLSON,AVERY 5:22

5:22 SUB OUT by GARFIELD,J'ELL
5:22 SUB IN by HAUGE,MAKENA
5:22 MISS FT by GARZA,KAYLIN
5:22 13-3 V 10 GOOD FT by GARZA,KAYLIN

MISS 2PTR by CARLSON,AVERY 5:02
REBOUND OFF by NEIBAUER,HALLIE --
TURNOVER  by KONEN,KYLIE 4:56

4:56 STEAL  by GARZA,KAYLIN
FOUL PERSONAL by KONEN,KYLIE 4:51

4:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 4:51
SUB OUT by NIELSON,OLIVIA 4:51
SUB OUT by KONEN,KYLIE 4:51
SUB IN by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 4:51
SUB IN by HABER,HALLE 4:51
SUB IN by ARAVE,IZZY 4:51

4:51 13-4 V 9 GOOD FT by GARZA,KAYLIN
4:51 MISS FT by GARZA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY --
TURNOVER  by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 4:37

4:12 13-6 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by GARZA,KAYLIN
-- ASSIST  by HAUGE,MAKENA

TURNOVER  by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 3:59
3:59 STEAL  by HAUGE,MAKENA
3:41 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HAUGE,MAKENA

-- ASSIST  by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
MISS 2PTR by HABER,HALLE 3:19
REBOUND OFF by NEIBAUER,HALLIE --
SUB OUT by ARAVE,IZZY 3:19
SUB IN by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 3:19

3:19 SUB OUT by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
3:19 SUB IN by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
3:19 FOUL PERSONAL by SHANROCK,ANHELICA

MISS FT by CARLSON,AVERY 3:19
3:19 SUB OUT by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
3:19 SUB IN by GARFIELD,J'ELL
3:19 SUB OUT by GARZA,KAYLIN
3:19 SUB IN by ENEBOE,BRAE

GOOD FT by CARLSON,AVERY 3:19 14-9 V 5
3:09 SUB OUT by HAUGE,MAKENA
3:09 SUB IN by TEMPEL,KARSON
2:50 TURNOVER  by TEMPEL,KARSON

STEAL  by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 2:50
TURNOVER  by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 2:47

2:47 STEAL  by TEMPEL,KARSON
SUB OUT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 2:40
SUB OUT by CARLSON,AVERY 2:40
SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 2:40
SUB OUT by HABER,HALLE 2:40



SUB OUT by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 2:40
SUB IN by KONEN,KYLIE 2:40
SUB IN by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 2:40
SUB IN by WANGERIN,LIV 2:40
SUB IN by CARLSON,AVERY 2:40
SUB IN by NIELSON,OLIVIA 2:40

2:40 SUB OUT by KOHN,ALLIE
2:40 SUB IN by HAUGE,MAKENA
2:34 14-11 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by ENEBOE,BRAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARFIELD,J'ELL
GOOD 2PTR by WANGERIN,LIV(in the paint) 2:11 16-11 V 5

1:52 TURNOVER  by GARFIELD,J'ELL
GOOD 3PTR by NIELSON,OLIVIA 1:38 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by KONEN,KYLIE --

1:17 MISS 2PTR by ENEBOE,BRAE
REBOUND DEF by WANGERIN,LIV --
MISS 2PTR by WANGERIN,LIV 1:08
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,AVERY --

1:03 FOUL PERSONAL by ENEBOE,BRAE
SUB OUT by CARLSON,AVERY 1:03
SUB OUT by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 1:03
SUB OUT by KONEN,KYLIE 1:03
SUB IN by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 1:03
SUB IN by ARAVE,IZZY 1:03
SUB IN by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 1:03

1:03 SUB OUT by ENEBOE,BRAE
1:03 SUB IN by GARZA,KAYLIN

GOOD FT by NIELSON,OLIVIA 1:03 20-11 V 9
GOOD FT by NIELSON,OLIVIA 1:03 21-11 V 10
GOOD FT by NIELSON,OLIVIA 1:03 22-11 V 11

0:39 22-13 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by GARFIELD,J'ELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TEMPEL,KARSON

0:11 FOUL PERSONAL by HAUGE,MAKENA
0:11 SUB OUT by HAUGE,MAKENA
0:11 SUB OUT by CLARKSON,JADA
0:11 SUB IN by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
0:11 SUB IN by STEDILLIE,DYLAN

GOOD FT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 0:11 23-13 V 10
MISS FT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 0:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GARZA,KAYLIN
SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 0:04
SUB OUT by WANGERIN,LIV 0:04
SUB IN by CARLSON,AVERY 0:04
SUB IN by HABER,HALLE 0:04

0:00 MISS 3PTR by TEMPEL,KARSON

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dickinson State
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARFIELD,J'ELL
10:00 SUB STARTER by KOHN,ALLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARZA,KAYLIN
10:00 SUB STARTER by STEDILLIE,DYLAN
10:00 SUB STARTER by HAUGE,MAKENA

SUB STARTER by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by CARLSON,AVERY 10:00
SUB STARTER by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 10:00
SUB STARTER by HABER,HALLE 10:00
SUB STARTER by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 10:00

9:41 23-16 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by STEDILLIE,DYLAN
GOOD 2PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY(in the paint) 9:20 25-16 V 9



9:12 TURNOVER  by GARZA,KAYLIN
9:12 SUB OUT by HAUGE,MAKENA
9:12 SUB IN by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE

MISS 3PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 8:58
REBOUND OFF by HABER,HALLE --
MISS 3PTR by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 8:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

8:42 FOUL PERSONAL by GARZA,KAYLIN
8:42 SUB OUT by GARZA,KAYLIN
8:42 SUB IN by STEVENSON,SADIE

GOOD FT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 8:42 26-16 V 10
GOOD FT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 8:42 27-16 V 11

8:24 TURNOVER  by GARFIELD,J'ELL
GOOD 2PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY(in the paint) 8:13 29-16 V 13
ASSIST  by HABER,HALLE --

7:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 7:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GARFIELD,J'ELL
7:06 MISS 2PTR by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY --
TURNOVER  by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 6:50

6:50 SUB OUT by GARFIELD,J'ELL
6:50 SUB OUT by STEDILLIE,DYLAN
6:50 SUB IN by HAUGE,MAKENA
6:50 SUB IN by CLARKSON,JADA

SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 6:45
SUB OUT by CARLSON,AVERY 6:45
SUB OUT by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 6:45
SUB OUT by HABER,HALLE 6:45
SUB OUT by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 6:45
SUB IN by NIELSON,OLIVIA 6:45
SUB IN by KONEN,KYLIE 6:45
SUB IN by ARAVE,IZZY 6:45
SUB IN by WANGERIN,LIV 6:45
SUB IN by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 6:45

6:27 29-19 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
-- ASSIST  by KOHN,ALLIE

GOOD 2PTR by WANGERIN,LIV(in the paint) 6:12 31-19 V 12
ASSIST  by NIELSON,OLIVIA --

5:48 MISS 2PTR by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK  by KONEN,KYLIE 5:48

5:41 31-22 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HAUGE,MAKENA
-- ASSIST  by STEVENSON,SADIE

MISS 2PTR by WANGERIN,LIV 5:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKSON,JADA

5:21 31-24 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by STEVENSON,SADIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KOHN,ALLIE

5:01 FOUL PERSONAL by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
5:01 SUB OUT by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
5:01 SUB IN by KELLY,IZZY

SUB OUT by NIELSON,OLIVIA 4:55
SUB OUT by KONEN,KYLIE 4:55
SUB OUT by ARAVE,IZZY 4:55
SUB OUT by WANGERIN,LIV 4:55
SUB OUT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 4:55
SUB IN by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 4:55
SUB IN by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 4:55
SUB IN by HABER,HALLE 4:55
SUB IN by CARLSON,AVERY 4:55
SUB IN by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 4:55
GOOD 2PTR by HABER,HALLE(in the paint) 4:54 33-24 V 9



4:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:15 33-26 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by KELLY,IZZY(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 3:55
-- REBOUND DEF by KOHN,ALLIE

3:46 TURNOVER  by STEVENSON,SADIE
MISS 2PTR by CARLSON,AVERY 3:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
3:37 BLOCK  by STEVENSON,SADIE
3:37 SUB OUT by KOHN,ALLIE
3:37 SUB IN by GARFIELD,J'ELL

GOOD 2PTR by HABER,HALLE(in the paint) 3:29 35-26 V 9
ASSIST  by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY --

3:04 MISS 2PTR by GARFIELD,J'ELL
REBOUND DEF by HABER,HALLE --
MISS 3PTR by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 2:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 2:54
SUB OUT by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 2:54
SUB OUT by HABER,HALLE 2:54
SUB OUT by CARLSON,AVERY 2:54
SUB OUT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 2:54
SUB IN by NIELSON,OLIVIA 2:54
SUB IN by WANGERIN,LIV 2:54
SUB IN by KONEN,KYLIE 2:54
SUB IN by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 2:54
SUB IN by HABER,HALLE 2:54

2:37 MISS 2PTR by KELLY,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK  by KONEN,KYLIE 2:35
REBOUND DEF by KONEN,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by HABER,HALLE 2:28

2:28 STEAL  by STEVENSON,SADIE
FOUL PERSONAL by HABER,HALLE 2:28

2:00 MISS 3PTR by HAUGE,MAKENA
REBOUND DEF by KONEN,KYLIE --
GOOD 2PTR by HABER,HALLE 1:41 37-26 V 11
ASSIST  by WANGERIN,LIV --

1:24 MISS 2PTR by STEVENSON,SADIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HAUGE,MAKENA

FOUL PERSONAL by WANGERIN,LIV 1:24
SUB OUT by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 1:24
SUB OUT by KONEN,KYLIE 1:24
SUB OUT by NIELSON,OLIVIA 1:24
SUB IN by CARLSON,AVERY 1:24
SUB IN by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 1:24
SUB IN by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 1:24

1:19 37-28 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by GARFIELD,J'ELL
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,IZZY

MISS 2PTR by WANGERIN,LIV 0:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKSON,JADA

0:43 MISS 2PTR by STEVENSON,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by HABER,HALLE --
GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,AVERY 0:30 40-28 V 12
ASSIST  by WANGERIN,LIV --

0:06 TURNOVER  by CLARKSON,JADA
STEAL  by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 0:06
GOOD 2PTR by BADOVINAC,BROOKE(in the paint) 0:01 42-28 V 14

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dickinson State



SUB STARTER by CARLSON,AVERY 10:00
SUB STARTER by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 10:00
SUB STARTER by HABER,HALLE 10:00
SUB STARTER by WANGERIN,LIV 10:00
SUB STARTER by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARFIELD,J'ELL
10:00 SUB STARTER by KOHN,ALLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARZA,KAYLIN
10:00 SUB STARTER by ENEBOE,BRAE

MISS 2PTR by HABER,HALLE 9:42
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,AVERY --
MISS 2PTR by HABER,HALLE 9:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ENEBOE,BRAE
9:11 42-31 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by KOHN,ALLIE

-- ASSIST  by GARZA,KAYLIN
GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 8:50 45-31 V 14
ASSIST  by HABER,HALLE --

8:25 45-33 V 12 GOOD 2PTR by SHANROCK,ANHELICA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 8:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HABER,HALLE 8:07
SUB OUT by WANGERIN,LIV 8:07
SUB IN by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 8:07
SUB IN by NIELSON,OLIVIA 8:07

7:49 MISS 3PTR by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
REBOUND DEF by NIELSON,OLIVIA --
MISS 2PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 7:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ENEBOE,BRAE
7:17 45-35 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by SHANROCK,ANHELICA

MISS 3PTR by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 6:53
-- REBOUND DEF by GARZA,KAYLIN

FOUL PERSONAL by NIELSON,OLIVIA 6:29
SUB OUT by CARLSON,AVERY 6:29
SUB OUT by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 6:29
SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 6:29
SUB OUT by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 6:29
SUB OUT by NIELSON,OLIVIA 6:29
SUB IN by ARAVE,IZZY 6:29
SUB IN by KONEN,KYLIE 6:29
SUB IN by HABER,HALLE 6:29
SUB IN by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 6:29
SUB IN by WANGERIN,LIV 6:29

6:23 MISS 2PTR by ENEBOE,BRAE
REBOUND DEF by HABER,HALLE --
MISS 2PTR by WANGERIN,LIV 6:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ENEBOE,BRAE
5:45 MISS 3PTR by SHANROCK,ANHELICA

REBOUND DEF by HABER,HALLE --
TURNOVER  by HABER,HALLE 5:41

5:41 STEAL  by KOHN,ALLIE
5:29 MISS 3PTR by GARFIELD,J'ELL

REBOUND DEF by WANGERIN,LIV --
GOOD 2PTR by NEIBAUER,HALLIE(in the paint) 5:08 47-35 V 12
ASSIST  by HABER,HALLE --

4:54 47-37 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by ENEBOE,BRAE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KONEN,KYLIE 4:33

4:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by HABER,HALLE 4:25
SUB OUT by KONEN,KYLIE 4:25
SUB OUT by WANGERIN,LIV 4:25
SUB IN by NIELSON,OLIVIA 4:25



SUB IN by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 4:25
SUB IN by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 4:25
SUB OUT by ARAVE,IZZY 4:23
SUB IN by WANGERIN,LIV 4:23

4:18 47-39 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by GARZA,KAYLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARFIELD,J'ELL

4:08 SUB OUT by GARZA,KAYLIN
4:08 SUB OUT by ENEBOE,BRAE
4:08 SUB IN by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
4:08 SUB IN by CLARKSON,JADA
4:02 SUB OUT by KOHN,ALLIE
4:02 SUB IN by GARZA,KAYLIN

MISS 2PTR by WANGERIN,LIV 3:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SHANROCK,ANHELICA

3:35 47-41 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by GARZA,KAYLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHANROCK,ANHELICA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 3:33
3:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 3:16
REBOUND OFF by WANGERIN,LIV --
GOOD 2PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 3:06 49-41 V 8
ASSIST  by NEIBAUER,HALLIE --

2:47 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,KAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY --
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 2:31
REBOUND OFF by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY --
TURNOVER  by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 2:24
SUB OUT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 2:24
SUB OUT by NIELSON,OLIVIA 2:24
SUB IN by CARLSON,AVERY 2:24
SUB IN by HABER,HALLE 2:24

2:18 SUB OUT by GARZA,KAYLIN
2:18 SUB IN by ENEBOE,BRAE
2:02 TURNOVER  by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE

GOOD 2PTR by BADOVINAC,BROOKE(in the paint) 1:46 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY --

1:33 TURNOVER  by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
STEAL  by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 1:33

1:33 FOUL PERSONAL by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
1:33 SUB OUT by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
1:33 SUB OUT by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
1:33 SUB IN by KOHN,ALLIE
1:33 SUB IN by HAUGE,MAKENA

SUB OUT by WANGERIN,LIV 1:32
SUB IN by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 1:32

1:18 FOUL PERSONAL by GARFIELD,J'ELL
MISS 2PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 1:09
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,AVERY --

1:07 BLOCK  by ENEBOE,BRAE
0:58 FOUL PERSONAL by ENEBOE,BRAE

SUB OUT by HABER,HALLE 0:58
SUB IN by NIELSON,OLIVIA 0:58
GOOD FT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 0:58 52-41 V 11
GOOD FT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 0:58 53-41 V 12

0:58 SUB OUT by ENEBOE,BRAE
0:58 SUB IN by GARZA,KAYLIN
0:39 MISS 2PTR by GARZA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by BADOVINAC,BROOKE --
0:13 FOUL PERSONAL by CLARKSON,JADA

SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 0:13
SUB IN by ARAVE,IZZY 0:13
GOOD FT by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 0:13 54-41 V 13



MISS FT by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 0:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HAUGE,MAKENA

0:00 MISS 3PTR by GARFIELD,J'ELL

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dickinson State
10:00 SUB STARTER by HAUGE,MAKENA
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARZA,KAYLIN
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARFIELD,J'ELL
10:00 SUB STARTER by CLARKSON,JADA
10:00 SUB STARTER by KOHN,ALLIE

SUB STARTER by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by NIELSON,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by WANGERIN,LIV 10:00
SUB STARTER by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 10:00
SUB STARTER by CARLSON,AVERY 10:00
FOUL PERSONAL by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 9:41
FOUL PERSONAL by NIELSON,OLIVIA 9:23

9:23 SUB OUT by CLARKSON,JADA
9:23 SUB IN by STEDILLIE,DYLAN

SUB OUT by NIELSON,OLIVIA 9:23
SUB IN by HABER,HALLE 9:23

9:23 54-42 V 12 GOOD FT by GARZA,KAYLIN
9:23 54-43 V 11 GOOD FT by GARZA,KAYLIN

GOOD 3PTR by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 9:02 57-43 V 14
ASSIST  by CARLSON,AVERY --

8:46 TURNOVER  by GARFIELD,J'ELL
STEAL  by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 8:46
MISS 2PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 8:35
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,AVERY --

8:35 BLOCK  by GARZA,KAYLIN
8:35 FOUL PERSONAL by STEDILLIE,DYLAN
8:35 SUB OUT by KOHN,ALLIE
8:35 SUB IN by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
8:35 SUB OUT by GARFIELD,J'ELL
8:35 SUB IN by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE

SUB OUT by WANGERIN,LIV 8:35
SUB IN by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 8:35
GOOD FT by CARLSON,AVERY 8:35 58-43 V 15
MISS FT by CARLSON,AVERY 8:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
8:14 58-45 V 13 GOOD 2PTR by GARZA,KAYLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
MISS 2PTR by CARLSON,AVERY 8:02
REBOUND OFF by BADOVINAC,BROOKE --

7:43 FOUL PERSONAL by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 7:43
SUB OUT by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 7:43
SUB OUT by CARLSON,AVERY 7:43
SUB OUT by HABER,HALLE 7:43
SUB OUT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 7:43
SUB IN by WANGERIN,LIV 7:43
SUB IN by NIELSON,OLIVIA 7:43
SUB IN by KONEN,KYLIE 7:43
SUB IN by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 7:43
SUB IN by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 7:43
GOOD FT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 7:43 59-45 V 14
GOOD FT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 7:43 60-45 V 15

7:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
7:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



7:23 TURNOVER  by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
7:23 FOUL PERSONAL by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE

MISS 2PTR by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 7:10
REBOUND OFF by NIELSON,OLIVIA --
MISS 2PTR by NIELSON,OLIVIA 7:08
REBOUND OFF by NIELSON,OLIVIA --
GOOD 2PTR by NIELSON,OLIVIA 7:06 62-45 V 17

6:45 MISS 3PTR by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
REBOUND DEF by NIELSON,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by NIELSON,OLIVIA 6:41

6:41 SUB OUT by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
6:41 SUB OUT by HAUGE,MAKENA
6:41 SUB IN by GARFIELD,J'ELL
6:41 SUB IN by TEMPEL,KARSON
6:29 TURNOVER  by GARFIELD,J'ELL

STEAL  by WANGERIN,LIV 6:29
GOOD 2PTR by WANGERIN,LIV(in the paint) 6:23 64-45 V 19

6:06 64-48 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by STEDILLIE,DYLAN
MISS 2PTR by WANGERIN,LIV 5:46
REBOUND OFF by NIELSON,OLIVIA --
SUB OUT by WANGERIN,LIV 5:45
SUB OUT by NIELSON,OLIVIA 5:45
SUB OUT by KONEN,KYLIE 5:45
SUB OUT by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 5:45
SUB OUT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 5:45
SUB IN by ARAVE,IZZY 5:45
SUB IN by HABER,HALLE 5:45
SUB IN by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 5:45
SUB IN by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 5:45
SUB IN by CARLSON,AVERY 5:45
MISS 2PTR by HABER,HALLE 5:41

5:38 SUB OUT by GARZA,KAYLIN
5:38 SUB IN by ENEBOE,BRAE

-- REBOUND DEF by ENEBOE,BRAE
5:28 64-51 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by STEDILLIE,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by ENEBOE,BRAE
GOOD 2PTR by HABER,HALLE(in the paint) 5:11 66-51 V 15
ASSIST  by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY --

4:51 MISS 2PTR by ENEBOE,BRAE
-- REBOUND OFF by ENEBOE,BRAE

FOUL PERSONAL by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 4:51
SUB OUT by ARAVE,IZZY 4:51
SUB IN by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 4:51

4:51 66-52 V 14 GOOD FT by ENEBOE,BRAE
4:51 66-53 V 13 GOOD FT by ENEBOE,BRAE

GOOD 2PTR by BADOVINAC,BROOKE(in the paint) 4:31 68-53 V 15
FOUL PERSONAL by CARLSON,AVERY 4:24
SUB OUT by CARLSON,AVERY 4:24
SUB IN by WANGERIN,LIV 4:24

4:16 TURNOVER  by STEDILLIE,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 3:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ENEBOE,BRAE
3:43 68-56 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by GARFIELD,J'ELL

-- ASSIST  by ENEBOE,BRAE
3:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 3:39
SUB IN by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 3:39
SUB OUT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 3:33
SUB IN by CARLSON,AVERY 3:33
MISS 2PTR by HABER,HALLE 3:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEMPEL,KARSON
3:10 TURNOVER  by ENEBOE,BRAE



STEAL  by CARLSON,AVERY 3:10
MISS 2PTR by HABER,HALLE 2:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ENEBOE,BRAE
2:16 MISS 2PTR by ENEBOE,BRAE

-- REBOUND OFF by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
FOUL PERSONAL by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 2:16
SUB OUT by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 2:16
SUB OUT by HABER,HALLE 2:16
SUB IN by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 2:16
SUB IN by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 2:16

2:16 SUB OUT by STEDILLIE,DYLAN
2:16 SUB OUT by TEMPEL,KARSON
2:16 SUB IN by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
2:16 SUB IN by KOHN,ALLIE
2:16 MISS FT by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
2:16 68-57 V 11 GOOD FT by SHANROCK,ANHELICA

SUB OUT by BADOVINAC,BROOKE 2:09
SUB IN by HABER,HALLE 2:09

1:53 FOUL PERSONAL by GARFIELD,J'ELL
GOOD FT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 1:53 69-57 V 12
GOOD FT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 1:53 70-57 V 13

1:42 70-59 V 11 GOOD 2PTR by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
-- ASSIST  by ENEBOE,BRAE

MISS 3PTR by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 1:10
REBOUND OFF by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY --
GOOD 2PTR by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY(in the paint) 1:07 72-59 V 13

0:49 MISS 2PTR by GARFIELD,J'ELL
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:49
SUB OUT by WANGERIN,LIV 0:49
SUB OUT by CARLSON,AVERY 0:49
SUB OUT by NEIBAUER,HALLIE 0:49
SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,HADLEY 0:49
SUB OUT by HABER,HALLE 0:49
SUB IN by KETCHAM,KAMERYN 0:49
SUB IN by ARAVE,IZZY 0:49
SUB IN by VANBLARICOM,RACHEL 0:49
SUB IN by KONEN,KYLIE 0:49
SUB IN by MORRELL,SELENE 0:49
TURNOVER  by KETCHAM,KAMERYN 0:41

0:38 SUB OUT by ENEBOE,BRAE
0:38 SUB IN by GARZA,KAYLIN
0:38 STEAL  by GARZA,KAYLIN
0:38 TURNOVER  by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
0:26 FOUL PERSONAL by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
0:26 SUB OUT by SHANROCK,ANHELICA
0:26 SUB IN by KELLY,IZZY
0:26 SUB OUT by KOHN,ALLIE
0:26 SUB IN by TEMPEL,KARSON

MISS FT by ARAVE,IZZY 0:26
GOOD FT by ARAVE,IZZY 0:26 73-59 V 14

0:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
0:10 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by ARAVE,IZZY --
0:10 FOUL PERSONAL by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE

GOOD FT by ARAVE,IZZY 0:10 74-59 V 15
GOOD FT by ARAVE,IZZY 0:10 75-59 V 16

0:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by KONEN,KYLIE 0:07

0:07 MISS FT by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE
0:07 MISS FT by ALLDREDGE,KYRIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GARFIELD,J'ELL



0:00 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by KONEN,KYLIE --


